Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

µe PV
W/set
Ordering code
N27 2000 +30/–20% 1470 < 1.04 (200 mT, 25 kHz, 100 °C) B66358G0000X127
N87 2200 +30/–20% 1610 < 2.80 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66358G0000X187
N97 2250 +30/–20% 1670 < 2.40 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66358G0000X197
Material g
mm
AL value
approx.
nH
µe Ordering code
** = 27 (N27)
** = 87 (N87)
N27, 0.10 ±0.02 621 457 B66358G0100X1**
N87 0.20 ±0.02 383 281 B66358G0200X1**
0.50 ±0.05 201 148 B66358G0500X1**
1.00 ±0.05 124 91 B66358G1000X1**
B66358
ETD 29/16/10 through ETD 59/31/22
Core
ETD 29/16/10
3 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Calculation factors (for formulas, see “E cores: general information”)
Validity range: K1, K2: 0.10 mm < s < 2.00 mm
K3, K4: 70 nH < AL < 680 nH
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)
N27 124 –0.7 195 –0.847 181 –0.865
N87 124 –0.7 192 –0.796 176 –0.873
B66358Core
ETD 29/16/10
4 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former (magnetic axis horizontal)
Material: GFR polyterephthalate, UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
B66359B: F  max. operating temperature 155 °C, color code black
Valox 420-SE0 [E207780 (M)] SABIC JAPAN L L C
B66359W: H  max. operating temperature 180 °C, color code black
Rynite FR 530® [E41938 (M)], E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS & CO INC
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 °C, 2 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb, method 1B: 350 °C, 3.5 s
Winding: see Processing notes, 2.1
Pins: Squared pins
Yoke
Material: Stainless spring steel (0.3 mm)
Coil former Yoke
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
Pins
1 97 52.8 18.7 13 B66359B1013T001
B66359W1013T001
Yoke (ordering code per piece, 2 are required) B66359S2000X000
B66359Accessories
ETD 29/16/10
5 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and